

Poonam Chandla vs. Sunny Parnolia

FAO (FC) No. 51 of 2025

30.07.2025 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Appellant-Poonam Chandla, is present in person.

Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate, for the respondent.

Respondent-Sunny Parnolia, is present in person.

FAO (FC) No. 51 of 2025

Having dialogue with the parties, parties as well as their Advocates, are in agreement that it would be in the interest of both parties to explore the possibility of amicable settlement by way of mediation.

As requested by learned counsel for the parties to explore possibility of amicable settlement, the matter is referred for mediation to learned Mediator Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with direction to the parties to appear before learned Mediator either in person or through their duly authorized representatives on a date to be fixed by him with consultation of parties through their counsel and also appear on subsequent dates fixed by learned Mediator and also to extend active cooperation for effective mediation.

Record be made available to learned Mediator.

List for report of learned Mediator on 09.09.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

30th July, 2025
(sanjeev)