

Poonam Chandla vs. Sunny Parnolia

FAO(FC) No.51 of 2025

09.09.2025

Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate, for the respondent.

FAO(FC) No.51 of 2025

It has been informed that an effective mediation could not take place because of absence of the appellant, which was not intentional, but due to bad weather.

Therefore, as prayed, matter is again referred to learned Mediator, in terms of the order dated 30.07.2025, for submitting his report on or before next date.

List on 30.10.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

9th September, 2025
(reena)