

Poonam Chandla vs. Sunny Parnolia

FAO(FC) No. 51 of 2025

30.10.2025 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Harshit, Advocate vice Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate,
for the respondent.

FAO(FC) No. 51 of 2025

As per report received from learned Mediator, matter could not be amicably settled. Therefore, matter is to be adjudicated on merit.

Admit.

List for hearing in due course. Record be requisitioned.

CMP No. 16129 of 2025

Order dated 9th July, 2025 is made absolute during pendency of main appeal, subject to alteration, modification and vacation on motion.

Application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 16126 of 2025

Reply to application, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration on **27th November, 2025.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

October 30, 2025
(ms)

(Romesh Verma)
Judge