

**Poonam Chandla vs. Sunny Parnolia**

**FAO(FC) No. 51 of 2025**

**19.03.2026**      **Present:** Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for the applicant-appellant.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP No. 4171 of 2026**

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration on 08.04.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

*March 19, 2026* (Nisha)